## MINUTES Board Meeting November 16, 2020

The **board meeting** of the Tattnall County Board of Education was held on **November 16, 2020, 1:00 P.M.** The meeting was **called to order** with a **welcome** by Chairman, Richard Bland, **prayer** by Ronnie Oliver and **pledge** to the Flag led by Mary Ruth Ray.

#### Those board members present were:

Richard Bland Ronnie Oliver Stephanie Thomas Mary Ruth Ray Dale Kicklighter

### The board Superintendent present was:

Dr. Gina G. Williams

### **System staff members present were:**

Donna Bland, Debbie Powell, Carla Waters, Kirsten Waters, LaKisha Bobbitt, Tina Debevec, Gwenda Johnson, David Tucker, Robin Waters and Tish Holland.

### **Visitors present were:**

Pam Waters, *Journal-Sentinel*, Larry Powell, Andrea Levant, Kim Jones, Karen Tatum and Cita Anderson.

On Motion of Dale Kicklighter, and seconded by Stephanie Thomas, the board unanimously adopted the agenda for November 16, 2020.

### **Received presentations/requests from visitors/others:**

• Recognized 2020 Retirees

**Andrea Levant (RES)** 

Cita Anderson (RES)

**Kim Jones (RES)** 

**Karen Tatum (TCHS)** 

**Larry Powell (TCHS)** 

#### II. ITEMS OF INFORMATION AND POSSIBLE ACTION

- A. Received reports from Superintendent.
  - 1. Superintendent reported:
    - a. Upon recommendation of Dr. Gina G. Williams, Superintendent, motioned by Mary Ruth Ray and seconded by Ronnie Oliver, it was unanimous to approve SPLOST expenditure schedule for publication.
    - b. Discussed Policy JAA (Equal Educational Opportunities), JCAC (Sexual Harassment of Students), GAAA (Equal Opportunity Employment) and GAEB (Sexual Harassment of Employees). (tabled for one month)

# III. SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND REPORTS On motion of Ronnie Oliver and seconded by Stephanie Thomas, the board unanimously approved the consent agenda as presented for the November 16, 2020, meeting.

- A. Approved Minutes Regular board meeting for Monday, October 26, 2020, 1:00 p.m.
- B. Approved SNP Salary schedule.
- C. Accepted resignations and identified personnel leaving the system: Lana Ray, teacher (retirement – effective January 1, 2021)
- D. Accepted October, 2020 expenditures.
- IV. Motioned by Mary Ruth Ray, the board adjourned at 1:22 p.m.

Chairman	
Vice Chair	
Board Member	 _
Secretary	

Approved: December 14, 2020